~ RESOLUTION No. 50-2014 |
Severe Repetitive Loss Elevation Project - 25 Center Street
Change Order No. 1, Scope of Work Performed by McCauley Construction Co. Inc.

Councillmember Leckstein introduced and offered for adoption the following Resolution; seconded by
Councilmember Bills:

WHEREAS, on October 15, 2013, the Borough Council of the Borough of Sea Bright
awarded a contract to McCauley Construction Co. Inc. of Long Branch, New Jersey for the
Severe Repetitive Loss Elevations Project to raise the residential structure located at 25
Center Street, and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Sea Bright agreed to meet the contracted amount of
$196,760.00; thereafter, the homeowner is responsible for costs over the original contract
amount; and

WHEREAS, the T & M Associates submitted a letter dated January 6, 2014, that McCauley
Construction Co. Inc. submitted a change request in the amount of $8,219.00; and

WHEREAS, subsequent to that award, various revisions in changing the scope of work
necessary at this time, and the changes were identified resulting in adjustment to the
contract, and

WHEREAS, I, Michael Bascom, Chief Financial Officer, certified that $3,440.00 are funds
available for this specific purpose under Hazard Mitigation Grant - 25 Center Street, which
account will be charged and funds will be available; and

" “MICHAEL J. BASCOM, CFO

WHEREAS, the homeowner of 25 Center Street recognizes their liability of $4,779.00,
and must submit to the Borough of Sea Bright a hold harmless agreement prior to the
payment of $3,440.00; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Sea
Bright in the County of Monmouth, that it does hereby approve Change Order No. 1for the
Severe Repetitive Loss Elevations Project located at 25 Center Street that was awarded to
McCauley Construction, Co. Inc. and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that certified copies of this resolution be forwarded to the
foliowing:

1. Finance Manager
2. Borough Engineer
3. McCauley Construction Co. Inc.

Roli Call: Bills, Keeler, Kelly, Leckstein, LoBiondo, Murphy i
Yes Yes absent Yes Yes absent

March 4, 2014
CERTIFICATION

I, Christine Pfeiffer, Deputy Clerk do hereby certify that the foregoing is
a Resolution adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Sea
Bright, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, at a Council Meeting
held on March 4, 2014.
/" oy
Ut B ST
Christine meffer, Deputv Clerk




